
July 18, 2023   
 
 
CALL NO. 200 
CONTRACT ID NO. 234411 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
Subject:  Scott County, 105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05 
  Letting July 20, 2023 
 
 
(1) Revised – Material Summary – Pages 134-136 of 296 
(2) Revised – Typical Section – Page 140 of 296 
(3) Revised – Proposal Sheets – Pages 142-146 of 296 
(4) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 294-296 of 296 
(5) Revised - Omit Proposal Page 141 of 296 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachel Mills, 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  

Andy Beshear 
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
200 Mero Street 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Jim Gray 
SECRETARY 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05CONTRACT ID: 234411 0710502272301

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0110 00001 DGA BASE         294.00 TON
0115 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE           9.00 TON
0120 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2          36.00 TON
0125 00080 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 23           7.00 TON
0130 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          13.50 TON
0135 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           1.60 TON
0140 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         363.00 TON
0145 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22          16.00 TON
0150 00307 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 - REVISED 7-18-23         173.00 TON
0155 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK           3.00 TON

0160 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (SCOTT KY 227
HSIP)           1.00 LS

0165 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          42.00 TON
0170 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE          41.00 EACH
0175 02159 TEMP DITCH       4,940.00 LF
0180 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE       1,912.50 LF
0185 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           4.00 EACH
0190 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           8.00 EACH
0195 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           4.00 EACH
0200 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A           2.00 EACH
0205 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL       2,028.00 LF
0210 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST          40.00 EACH
0215 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II          38.00 TON
0220 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         250.00 SQFT
0225 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2         177.00 SQYD
0230 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (SCOTT KY 227 HSIP)           1.00 LS
0235 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0240 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS       2,530.00 LF
0245 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE       2,470.00 LF
0250 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B           5.00 EACH
0255 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C           3.00 EACH
0260 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B           5.00 EACH
0265 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C           3.00 EACH
0270 02726 STAKING - (SCOTT KY 227 HSIP)           1.00 LS
0275 03236 CRIBBING         980.00 SQFT
0280 03269 TRIM & REMOVE TREES & BRUSH       1,350.00 LF
0285 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       1,100.00 SQYD
0290 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION       2,195.00 SQYD
0295 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER            .20 TON
0300 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER            .30 TON
0305 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION       4,390.00 SQYD
0310 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE           2.80 TON
0315 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN         384.81 SQFT

STAMPING GROUND ROAD (KY 227) FROM THE INTERSECTION WITH US 460 EXTENDING NORTH TO THE
INTERSECTION WITH SEBREE ROAD GRADE & DRAIN WITH ASPHALT SURFACE, A DISTANCE OF 5.87
MILES.

SCOTT COUNTY 
105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/18/2023 
Contract ID: 234411 

Page 134 of 296



MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0320 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN          42.12 SQFT
0325 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1         718.00 LF
0330 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN       8,760.00 LF
0335 21373ND REMOVE SIGN          50.00 EACH
0340 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE       5,000.00 LF
0345 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY          93.00 EACH
0350 24995EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN W       4,380.00 LF
0355 24996EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN Y       4,380.00 LF
0360 26175EC ROADSIDE REGRADING       4,935.00 LF
0365 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN          31.00 LF
0370 01310 REMOVE PIPE          12.00 LF
0375 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY           1.00 CUYD
0380 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL           3.00 EACH
0385 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE           1.00 EACH
0390 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION - (4'X3.25' RCBC)           1.00 LS
0395 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          12.70 CUYD
0400 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT       1,653.00 LB
0405 26131ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-18 IN           3.00 EACH
0410 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

SCOTT COUNTY 
105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/18/2023 
Contract ID: 234411 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05CONTRACT ID: 234411 MP10502272301

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE         400.00 TON
0010 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         242.00 TON
0020 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          23.00 TON
0025 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         250.00 SQFT
0030 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (SCOTT KY 227 FD05)           1.00 LS

0035 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (SCOTT KY 227
FD05)           1.00 LS

0040 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING          70.00 TON
0045 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS      25,170.00 LF
0050 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      15,000.00 LF
0055 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W      31,500.00 LF
0060 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y      31,500.00 LF
0065 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          56.00 LF
0070 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH         140.00 SQFT
0075 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW           4.00 EACH
0080 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       5,015.00 DOLL
0085 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      12,597.00 DOLL
0090 24955ED REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT           1.00 EACH
0095 26119EC INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A           4.00 EACH
0100 26120EC INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR TYPE B           2.00 EACH
0105 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0110 00307 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 - REVISED 7-18-23       2,980.00 TON

STAMPING GROUND ROAD ( KY 227) FROM US 460 EXTENDING NORTH TO 1,070 FEET SOUTH OF DUVALL
STATION ROAD ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 2.98 MILES.

SCOTT COUNTY 
105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/18/2023 
Contract ID: 234411 
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3 LT arrows
space per spec
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Break DY
centerline for
public road. Tie in
edgeline to Betsy
Way EL
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break edgeline and
DY centerline for
public roads
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close passing zone
from MP 0.651 to
MP 0.713
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break EL and CL at
public roads
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/18/23
Page 1 of 3

234411

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 294.00 TON $
0020 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 9.00 TON $
0030 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 36.00 TON $
0040 00080 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 23 7.00 TON $
0050 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 13.50 TON $
0060 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 1.60 TON $
0070 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 363.00 TON $
0080 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 16.00 TON $

0090 00307
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
REVISED 7-18-23 3,153.00 TON $

0100 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 3.00 TON $

0110 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(SCOTT KY 227 HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0120 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 42.00 TON $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0130 00001 DGA BASE 400.00 TON $
0140 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 242.00 TON $
0160 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 23.00 TON $

0170 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 41.00 EACH $

0180 02159 TEMP DITCH 4,940.00 LF $
0190 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 1,912.50 LF $
0200 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 4.00 EACH $

0210 02363
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A 8.00 EACH $

0220 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH $
0230 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 2.00 EACH $
0240 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 2,028.00 LF $
0250 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 40.00 EACH $
0260 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 38.00 TON $
0270 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 500.00 SQFT $
0280 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 177.00 SQYD $

0290 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(SCOTT KY 227 FD05) 1.00 LS $

0300 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(SCOTT KY 227 HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0310 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $

0320 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(SCOTT KY 227 FD05) 1.00 LS $

0330 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 70.00 TON $
0340 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 27,700.00 LF $
0350 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 2,470.00 LF $
0360 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 5.00 EACH $
0370 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 3.00 EACH $
0380 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 5.00 EACH $

SCOTT COUNTY 
105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/18/2023 
Contract ID: 234411 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/18/23

234411

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0390 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 3.00 EACH $

0400 02726
STAKING
(SCOTT KY 227 HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0410 03236 CRIBBING 980.00 SQFT $
0420 03269 TRIM & REMOVE TREES & BRUSH 1,350.00 LF $
0430 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1,100.00 SQYD $
0440 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 2,195.00 SQYD $
0450 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER .20 TON $
0460 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER .30 TON $
0470 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 4,390.00 SQYD $
0480 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 2.80 TON $
0490 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 384.81 SQFT $
0500 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 42.12 SQFT $
0510 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 718.00 LF $
0520 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 15,000.00 LF $
0530 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 8,760.00 LF $
0540 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 31,500.00 LF $
0550 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 31,500.00 LF $
0560 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 56.00 LF $
0570 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 140.00 SQFT $
0580 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 4.00 EACH $
0590 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 5,015.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $5,015.00
0600 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 12,597.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $12,597.00
0610 21373ND REMOVE SIGN 50.00 EACH $
0620 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE 5,000.00 LF $
0630 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 93.00 EACH $
0640 24955ED REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 1.00 EACH $
0650 24995EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN W 4,380.00 LF $
0660 24996EC PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN Y 4,380.00 LF $

0670 26119EC
INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR
TYPE A 4.00 EACH $

0680 26120EC
INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR
TYPE B 2.00 EACH $

0690 26175EC ROADSIDE REGRADING 4,935.00 LF $

Section:  0003 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0700 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 31.00 LF $
0710 01310 REMOVE PIPE 12.00 LF $
0720 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 1.00 CUYD $
0730 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 3.00 EACH $
0740 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE 1.00 EACH $

0750 08003
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(4'X3.25' RCBC) 1.00 LS $

0760 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 12.70 CUYD $
0770 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 1,653.00 LB $
0780 26131ED SLOPED AND MITERED HEADWALL-18 IN 3.00 EACH $

SCOTT COUNTY 
105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/18/2023 
Contract ID: 234411 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/18/23

234411

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0790 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

SCOTT COUNTY 
105GR23T026-HSIP & FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/18/2023 
Contract ID: 234411 
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